STMicroelectronics - STM8S207K6T6C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Mounting Type Surface Mount
Package / Case 32-LQFP
Supplier Device Package -
Purchase URL https://www.e-xfl.com/product-detail/stmicroelectronics/stm8s207k6t6c
Email: info@E-XFL.COM Address: Room A, 16/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Hong Kong
List of figures STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
8/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
Figure 49. LQFP64 marking example (package top view) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
Figure 50. LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package outline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99
Figure 51. LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat recommended footprint  . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
Figure 52. LQFP48 marking example (package top view) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
Figure 53. LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat package outline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
Figure 54. LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat recommended footprint  . . . . . . . . . . 104
Figure 55. LQFP44 marking example (package top view) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Figure 56. LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package outline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105
Figure 57. LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat recommended footprint  . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
Figure 58. LQFP32 marking example (package top view) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107
Figure 59. STM8S207xx/208xx performance line ordering information scheme(1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
DocID14733 Rev 13 11/117

Electrostatic discharge voltage
(Human body model)
TA 25°C, conforming to
JESD22-A114
A 2000 V
VESD(CDM)
Electrostatic discharge voltage
(Charge device model)
TA 25°C, conforming to
JESD22-C101
IV 1000 V
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
92/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
11.1 Package information
11.1.1 LQFP80 package information
Figure 43. LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
1. Drawing is not to scale.
Table 51. LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
 data(1)
Symbol
millimeters inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A - - 1.600 - - 0.0630
A1 0.050 - 0.150 0.0020 - 0.0059
A2 1.350 1.400 1.450 0.0531 0.0551 0.0571
b 0.220 0.320 0.380 0.0087 0.0126 0.0150
c 0.090 - 0.200 0.0035 - 0.0079
DocID14733 Rev 13 97/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Package characteristics
116
Figure 48. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat recommended footprint
D - 12.000  - - 0.4724 -
D1  - 10.000  - - 0.3937 -
D3 - 7.500 - - 0.2953 -
E  - 12.000 - - 0.4724 -